Crossing Tiniwisan, Baan Km 4, Alviola Village
Butuan City

Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the GONSTRUCTION OF COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMPLEX is hereby awarded you as the bidder with the
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at a Contract Price of equivalent to Sixty Two Million
Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Ninety-eight Pesos and Fifty Cents (Php.
62,770,098.501.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Award, to
formally enter into contrac,t with us, and to submit lhe Performance Secunfy in the form and the
amount stipulated in the lnstructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract, or as